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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 951.76662 MHz ~54.73 dBm “14.73 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 953.22089 MHz “54.36 dBm “14.36 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96926 GHz -53.52 dBm -13.52 dB 1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.94326 GHz -53.30 dBm -13,30 d&
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.38366 GHz -45.10 dBm -5.10 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.39214 GHz -45.66 dBm -5.66 dB
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53687 GHz -51.08 dBm -26.08 dB 3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.62148 GHz -51.03 dBm -26.03 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.99813 GHz -48.35 dBm -8.35 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 4.00695 GHz -48.45 dBm -8.45 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.38122 GHz -42,37 dBm -2.37 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.39922 GHz -42.82 dBm -2,82 d8
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.79839 GHz -49.21 dBm -9.21 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.78269 GHz -49.01 dBm -9.01 dB&
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.99575 GHz -48.40 dBm -8.40 dB 22.000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98075 GHz -48.46 dBm -B.46 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.08081 GHz -45.68 dBm -5.68 dB 20,000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.10131 GHz -45,74 dBm -5, 74 dB
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1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97426 GHz -53.50 dBm -13.50 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.39028 GHz -50.97 dBm -10.97 dB
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54555 GHz -51.92 dBm -26.99 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.85102 GHz -48.74 dBm -8.74 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.39022 GHz -50.86 dBm -10.86 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.99100 GHz -49.20 dBm -9.20 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98125 GHz -48.48 dBm -8,48 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.09181 GHz -45.71 dBm -5.71 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 958.06847 MHz ~54.73 dBm “14.73 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 993.45577 MHz “54.57 dBm “14.57 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96876 GHz -53.43 dBm -13.43 dB 1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,49488 GHz -53.49 dBm -13.49 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.24401 GHz -47.10 dBm -7.10 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.25749 GHz -48.03 dBm -8.03 dB
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14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.79689 GHz -48.91 dBm -8.91 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.75769 GHz -49.14 dBm -9.14 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98175 GHz -48.41 dBm -8.41 dB 22.000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.099225 GHz -48.52 dBm -8.52 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.06781 GHz -45.94 dBm -5.94 dB 30.000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.38629 GHz -45.39 dBm -5.89 d&
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30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.09981 GHz -45.64 dBm -5.64 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 951.28186 MHz -54.73 dbm -14.73 dB 30,000 MHz 1,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 924.13543 MHz -54.75 dBm -14.75 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.47476 GHz -53.50 dBm -13.50 dB 1,000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.47076 GHz -53.44 dBm -13.44 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.31135 GHz -46.87 dBm -6.87 dB 3.000 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.32460 GHz -45.82 dBm -5.82 d8
3.530 GHz 3,600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59276 GHz -48.26 dBm -23.26 dB 3.530 GHz 3,600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58430 GHz -48.10 dBm -23.10 dB
3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65584 GHz -45.17 dBm -20.17 dB 3.650 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66703 GHz -48.17 dBm -23.17 d8
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.92591 GHz -47.52 dBm -7.52 dB 3.720 GHz 7,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.93903 GHz -48.26 dBm -8.26 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.23673 GHz -42,17 dBm -2.17 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.26323 GHz -41,99 dBm -1,99 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.77635 GHz -49.15 dbm -5.15 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.80139 GHz -48.98 dBm -8.98 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.99975 GHz -48.58 dBm -8.58 dB 22,000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98525 GHz -48.,45 dBm -B.45 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.06631 GHz -45.76 dBm -5.76 dB 20,000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.06631 GHz -45.87 dém -5.87 d&
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3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59983 GHz -42.30 dBm -17.30 dB
3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65080 GHz -42.93 dBm -17.93 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.91122 GHz -48.66 dBm -8.66 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.25073 GHz -52.04 dBm -12.04 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.79889 GHz -49.11 dBm -9.11 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.97375 GHz -48.40 dBm -8.40 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.00881 GHz -45.77 dBm -5.77 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 954.37031 MHz ~54.80 dBm ~14.80 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 959.03708 MHz “54.75 dBm “14.75 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96976 GHz -53.25 dBm -13.25 dB 1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.51737 GHz -53.44 dBm -13.44 d&
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37889 GHz -44.87 dBm -4.87 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.39214 GHz -44.96 dBm -4.96 dB
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14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.78189 GHz -49.16 dBm -9.18 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.77589 GHz -49.23 dBm -9.23 d
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.99975 GHz -48.23 dBm -8.23 dB 22.000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.99775 GHz -48.31 dBm -8.31 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 926.55022 MHz ~54.68 dBm ~14.68 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 983.76062 MHz “54.64 dBm “14.64 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96426 GHz -53.53 dBm -13.53 dB 1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.50487 GHz -53.54 dBm -13.54 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.24401 GHz -48.31 dBm -8.31 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.26199 GHz -47.04 dBm -7.04 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70456 GHz -51.82 dBm -26.89 dB 3.610 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61335 GHz -52.28 dBm -27.28 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.85844 GHz -48.49 dBm -8.49 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.87625 GHz -48.43 dBm -8.43 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.10224 GHz -47.13 dBm -7.13 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.13774 GHz -44.61 dBm -4.61 d
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.77689 GHz -49.03 dBm -9.03 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.80269 GHz -49.25 dBm -9.25 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.96775 GHz -48.41 dBm -8.41 dB 22.000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98025 GHz -48.49 dBm -8.49 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.04881 GHz -45.93 dBm -5.93 dB 20,000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.07431 GHz -45.38 dBm -5.838 d&
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1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.48388 GHz -53.54 dBm -13.54 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.26049 GHz -52.02 dBm -12.02 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61027 GHz -52.67 dBm -27.67 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.98431 GHz -48.60 dBm -8.60 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.83076 GHz -52.02 dBm -12.02 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.77289 GHz -49.16 dBm -9.16 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98425 GHz -48.42 dBm -8.42 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.38829 GHz -45.84 dBm -5.84 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 933.83058 MHz -54.64 dBm -14.64 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 980.85207 MHz -54.60 dBm -14.60 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.42670 GHz -53.66 dBm -13.66 dB 1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.06752 GHz -53.69 dBm -13.69 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.30897 GHz -45.33 dBm -5.33 dB 3.000 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.32698 GHz -46.71 dém -6.71 dB
3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59766 GHz -43.72 dBm -18.72 dB 3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58857 GHz -46.15 dBm -21.15 dB
3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65570 GHz -49,15 dBm -24.15 dB 3.650 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65038 GHz -42.21 dBm -17.21d8
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.92357 GHz -47.53 dBm -7.53 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.94137 GHz -47.96 dBm -7.96 d&
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.23223 GHz -42,33 dBm -2.33 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.26773 GHz -43,04 dBm -3.04 d
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.78389 GHz -49.09 dBm -9.09 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.80133 GHz -49.23 dBm -9.23 d
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.97925 GHz -48.35 dBm -8.35 dB 22.000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.99525 GHz -48.34 dBm -8.34 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.04731 GHz -45.71 dBm -5.71 dB 20,000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.04181 GHz -45.85 dBm -5.85 d&
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3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.32274 GHz -51.47 dBm -11.47 dB
3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59948 GHz -35.63 dBm -10.63 dB
3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65143 GHz -35.65 dBm -10.65 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93183 GHz -48.50 dBm -8.50 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12.83583 GHz -52.01 dBm -12.01 dB
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2N2910G

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

64QAM

Highest Channel / 1RBO

Highest Channel / 1IRBmax

Spectrum u%;" pectrum ué]
Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 19,50 dB Mode Auto Sweep RefLevel 0.00 dBm  Offset 10,50 d@ Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
(@1 avgPwr
heck PARS Limit heck
-10 dBrre-
20 dBm
LINE_ABS_y LINE_ABS_]
i Ay ha s n;'L A W
-70 dBm 70 dBm
.80 d8 -80 dBm
-90 dBm -90 dBm
Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 929.46777 MHz ~54.71 dBm “14.71dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 944.49525 MHz “S4.70 dBm “14.70 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96426 GHz -53.48 dBm -13.48 dB 1.000 GHz 3,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.04676 GHz -53.54 dBm -13.54 d&
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37413 GHz -45.12 dBm -5.12 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.39187 GHz -46.23 dBm -6.23 d
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63852 GHz -48.22 dBm -23.29 dB 3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63907 GHz -50.85 dBm -25.85 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93385 GHz -48.30 dBm -8.30 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 4.00648 GHz -47.66 dBm -7.66 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.36222 GHz -44,15 dBm -4,15 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.39822 GHz -42,64 dBm -2,64 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.80439 GHz -49.06 dBm -9.06 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.79633 GHz -49.15 dBm -9.15 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.98875 GHz -48.46 dBm -8.46 dB 22.000 GHz 30,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.99875 GHz -48.41 dBm -B.41 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.09281 GHz -45.82 dBm -5.82 dB 20,000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.02781 GHz -45.91 dBm -5.91 d&
J L J
2 16:00:5
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Mode Auto Sweep

heck

-30 dBm !

P

SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS_
o

P adna's

("

Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz

Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit

30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 963.40080 MHz -54.84 dBm -14.84 dB

1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.50687 GHz -53.63 dBm -13.63 dB

3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37969 GHz -51.81 dBm -11.81 dB

3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53863 GHz -52.08 dBm -27.08 dB

3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93246 GHz -48.46 dBm -8.46 dBb

7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.90126 GHz -52.00 dBm -12.00 dB

14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 19.79789 GHz -49.26 dBm -9.26 dB

22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.97425 GHz -48.48 dBm -8,48 dB

30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.07881 GHz -45.77 dBm -5.77 dB
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samronis.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2N2910G
Frequency Stability
Test Conditions LTE Band 48 (QPSK) / Middle Channel Limit
BW 10MHz Note 2.
Temperature Voltage
(°0) (Volt) Deviation Result
(Ppm)
50 Normal Voltage 0.0004
40 Normal Voltage 0.0004
30 Normal Voltage 0.0001
20(Ref.) Normal Voltage 0.0000
10 Normal Voltage 0.0001
0 Normal Voltage 0.0008
-10 Normal Voltage 0.0004 PASS
-20 Normal Voltage 0.0001
-30 Normal Voltage 0.0008
20 Maximum Voltage 0.0002
20 Normal Voltage 0.0000
20 Battery End Point 0.0004
Note:

1. Normal Voltage =3.89 V. ; Battery End Point (BEP) =3.5 V. ; Maximum Voltage =4.48 V.

2. Note: The frequency fundamental emissions stay within the authorized frequency block.

Sporton International Inc. (ShenzZhen)

TEL : 86-755-8637-9589
FAX : 86-755-8637-9595
FCC ID: IHDT56AL2
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FCC RF Test Report

SPORTON LAB.

Report No. : FG2N2910G
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e% FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2N2910G
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E— i - — E— T — -
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2N2910G
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Report No. : FG2N2910G
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TEL : 86-755-8637-9589

FAX : 86-755-8637-9595

FCC ID: IHDT56AL2
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swaranss.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2N2910G

Spectrum 2

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz

ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 1 MHz Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100
@ 1°m AvgPwr

o j—

GF 3.687475 GHz 891 pts Span 75.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 25.000 MHZ2 7.74 dBm
Tx Total 7.74 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 25.000 MHz 25.000 MHz -46.05 dB -46.80 dB
— T - —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:22:11

Spectrum 2

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz

b Att 15dE @ SWT 200 ms @ VBW 1MHz Maode auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
[@17m 2vgPur

20 di

10 df

04

GF 3.687475 GHz 891 pts Span 75.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 25.000 MHZ2 20,47 dem
Tx Total 20.47 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 25.000 MHz 25.000 MHz -58.50 di -57.12 dB
— T - —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:1B:18

Spectrum

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz

ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 1 MHz Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100

@ 1°m AvgPwr

20 d

10 df

04

-10 df

-20 df

-30 dlés

GF 3.687475 GHz 891 pts Span 75.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 25.000 MHZ2 12,67 dém
Tx Total 13.67 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 25.000 MHz 25.000 MHz -50.44 dB -50.72 dB
— T - —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:22:58

Sporton International Inc. (ShenZhen) Page Number 1 A140 of A306
TEL : 86-755-8637-9589

FAX : 86-755-8637-9595

FCC ID: IHDT56AL2



SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2N2910G

Spectrum

SGL Count 1007100

Ref Level 24,50 dim
o Att 15dB @ SWT

Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz
200ms @ VBW 1 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep

(@ 17m Avarwr

20 d

CF 3.56495 GHz

it

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:dB:57

Spectrum

891 pts Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MHZ 8.05 dBm
Tx Total 8.05 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -45. 14 dB
e —

Ref Level 24,50 dim
o Att 15d8
SGL Count 1007100

Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz
@ SWT  200ms @ VBW 1 MHz Mode Auto Sweep

[@17m 2vgPur

20 di

10 df

04

-10 df

-20 df

-30 dlés

CF 3.56495 GHz

891 pts Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MHZ 19,79 dem
Tx Total 19.79 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -57.17 dB -57.11 dB
T e —
Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:4B:11

Spectrum

Ref Level 24,50 dim

SGL Count 1007100

o Att 15dB @ SWT

Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz
200ms @ VBW 1 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep

(@ 17m Avarwr

20 d

10 df

04

-10 df

-20 df

-30 dlés

CF 3.56495 GHz

891 pts Span 90.0 MHz
hannel Power
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MHZ 15.07 dBm
Tx Total 15.07 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
Ad] 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -50.46 dB -51.64 dB
T e —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:52:50

Spectrum b
Ref Level 24.50 GBm  Offset 19.50 36 = RBW 300 Frz

lo Att 15de @ SWT  200m:s @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100

@ 12m AvgPwr

20d

10 d

0 d

CF 3.62505 GHz 691 pts Span 90.0 MHz
nel Povier
Channel Offset Power
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MH2 14.69 dBm
Tx Total 14.69 dBm
Channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz
T — -

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:57:32

Spectrum b
Ref Level 24.50 GBm  Offset 19.50 36 = RBW 300 Frz
Att

| 15dE @ SWT 200ms & VBW 1 MHz Mode auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100

(@ 1°m AugPur

20 d

10 di

o d

CF 3.62505 GHz 691 pts Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Povier
Channel Offset Power
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MH2 23.07 dBm
Tx Total 23.07 dBm
Channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -59.01 d -58,80 di
T — -

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:58:19

Spectrum
Ref Level 24.50 cbm  Offset 19.50 db @ RBW 300 kHz
j= Att 15dE @ SWT 200ms & VBW 1 MHz Mode auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100
(@ 1Fm AvgPwr
20 di
10 d

o d

CF 3.62505 GHz 691 pts
e r——

Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Povier

Channel Offset Power
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MH2 21.52 dBm
Tx Total 21.52 dBm

Channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
Ad] 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -46.16 d -

— -

it

Date: 23.DEC.2022 10:53:30

Sporton Inter

national Inc. (ShenZhen)

TEL : 86-755-8637-9589
FAX: 86-755-8637-9595
FCC ID: IHDT56AL2
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swaranss.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2N2910G

Spectrum 2

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz

ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 1 MHz Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100
@ 1°m AvgPwr

o j—

GF 3.68505 GHz 891 pts Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MHZ 7.79 dBm
Tx Total 7.79 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -45.57 dB -46.19 dB
— T e —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 11:04:35

Spectrum 2

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz

b Att 15dE @ SWT 200 ms @ VBW 1MHz Maode auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
[@17m 2vgPur

20 di

10 df

04

GF 3.68505 GHz 891 pts Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MHZ 19,43 dBm
Tx Total 19.43 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -57.60 di -56.94 dB
— T e —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 11:00:43

Spectrum

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 300 kHz

ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 1 MHz Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100

@ 1°m AvgPwr

20 d

10 df

04

-10 df

-20 df

-30 dlés

GF 3.68505 GHz 891 pts Span 90.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 30.000 MHZ 14.71 dBém
Tx Total 14.71 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 30.000 MHz 30.000 MHz -51.08 di -51.76 dB
— T e —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 11:05:22

Sporton International Inc. (ShenZhen) Page Number 1 A142 of A306
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2N2910G

Spectrum

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 500 kHz

ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 2 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100
@ 1°m AvgPwr

o j—

GF 3.567425 GHz 891 pts Span 105.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 35.000 MHZ 8.12 dBm
Tx Total 8.12 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 35.000 MHz 35.000 MHz -44.39 di
i —— — *

Date: 23.DEC.2022 11:31:25

Spectrum

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 500 kHz
ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 2 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100

[@17m 2vgPur

20 di

10 df

04

-10 df

-20 df

-30 dlés

GF 3.567425 GHz 891 pts Span 105.0 MHz
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 35.000 MHZ 19,75 dBm
Tx Total 19.75 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
| Ad) 35.000 MHz 35.000 MHz -56.78 db -57.12 dB
T - —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 11:30:38

Spectrum

Ref Level 24,50 dim Offset 19.50 dé & RBW 500 kHz

ko Att 15dB @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 2 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1007100

@ 1°m AvgPwr

20 d

10 df

04

GF 3.567425 GHz 891 pts Span 105.0 MHz
hannel Power
Channel Offset Paweer
Tx1 (Raf) 35.000 MHZ 15.07 dBm
Tx Total 15.07 dBm
channel Bandwidth offset Lower upper
Ad] 35.000 MHz 35.000 MHz -50.10 di -51.73 dB
T - —

Date: 23.DEC.2022 11:38:20

Spect

m ka2
Ref Level 24.50 dém Offset 19.50 d@ & RBW 500 kHz

lo Att 15dE @ SWT  200ms @ VBW 2 MHz  Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
@ 12m AvgPwr

20 d

10 d

0 d

CF 3.625025 GHz 691 pts

nel Povier

